ÖSTERREICHISCHER VERBAND FÜR ELEKTROTECHNIK
1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9
ZVR: 327279890 DVR: 1055887
Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung
Kahlenberger Str. 2A
1190 Wien, Österreich
Telefon: +43 1 370 58 06
Telefax: +43 1 817 495 542 27

Product
Recessed luminaires for emergency lighting
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
Series Resclite,
Series Voyager,
see page 4/4 of Annex
 Warenzeichen
Trade Mark  , THORN
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 32252 SFT1/SFT2
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-1:2007-08-01
ÖVE EN 60598-2-2:1996-11
ÖVE EN 60598-2-2/A1:1997-06
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-2-22+A1:2003-08-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60598-1:2004
EN 60598-1:2004/A1:2006
EN 60598-2-2:1996
EN 60598-2-2:1996/A1:1997
EN 60598-2-22:1998
EN 60598-2-22:1998/A1:2003
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
WMT-procedure.
Annex to Licence No. 251-095
Wien, 2008 10 22
Page 2/4
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
AC 230-240 V
 Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
Spot with 1 LED
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
LED
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP 20 (recessed part)
IP 40 (all other parts)
 Netzanschluß
Supply connection
Screwless terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface ,
suitable to be covered by insulating material
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl. II
 Klassifizierung
Classification
Centrally supplied or self-contained emergency
luminaires.
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Recessed luminaire with housing made of
thermoplastic material with additional equipment rack
made of thermoplastic material, with electronic control
gear, terminals for looping-in and light source LED.
LED mounted on cooling element designed as spot
(SELV). LED itself is not replaceable by user. Whole
spot is replaceable and connected to the equipment